RECOMMENDED PARK IMPROVEMENTS

PRIORITY

PARK
Hallett

Palmview

Nature Park

Palmetto/

Pine Park

SCOPE
Install: (6) benches, (1)drinking fountain, 4-
dog pots, 3-trash cans, observation
Binoculars, dirt infill to several areas low
spots, sod for to cover infill areas. Tree
Service contractors to conduct select
pruning of trees along slop that cannot be
accomplished with town staff.

Landscape & Sod upgrades

Install irrigation, bench/pad

Phase 1: Install gravel walking path, bench,

Phase 2: Pathway lights & entrance gates.

Repair irrigation, install bench/pad, 2-dog

Remove fountain, install new sod, remove
and replace landscape plants and install
tree.

AMENITIES

Cement
Benches (6)
Trash Can (3)
D Fountain
Binoculars
Dog Pots (4)

Misc.
Landscape

Bench
Cement
Irrigation
Dog Pot (1)

Gravel
Bench
Signage/Gate
Trash cans (2)

Lighting
Gates (2)

Bench
Dog Pot
Misc.

Sod

Shrubs
Tree
Irrigation
Misc.

TOTAL

cosTt
1,200.00

9,180.00
4,803.00
3,750.00
4,000.00
1,544.00

wvr»vm v nnn

$ 7,000.00
TOTAL

1,530.00
200.00
800.00
386.00
TOTAL

1,900.00
1,530.00
700.00
3,202.00
TOTAL
$ 3,000.00

$ 1,530.00
$  772.00
$  900.00

TOTAL

$ 2,000.00

750.00
900.00
100.00
500.00
TOTAL
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49,177.00

$31,477.00

$2,916.00

$7,332.00

$3,202.00

$4,250.00




PARK AMENITY PRICES

ITEM COST SHIPPING TOTAL ALL PARKS Aggregate VENDOR
Drinking 3,500 250 $ 3,750.00 1 S 3,750.00 |Bliss

Benches 1,240 290| $ 1,530.00 8 $ 12,240.00 |Victor Stanley
Dog Pots 200 186| $ 386.00 18 S  6,948.00 |ET&T

Trash Cans 1,341 260 $ 1,601.00 11 S 17,611.00 |Victor Stanley
Bike Rack 300 75| S 375.00 2 S 750.00 |Victor Stanley
Bike Rack 360 75| $ 435.00 1 S 435.00 [Belson/Uline
Bike Repair S 900.00

TOTAL COST 41,734.00




