

RECOMMENDED PARK IMPROVEMENTS

PRIORITY	PARK	SCOPE	AMENITIES	COST
	Hallett	Install: (6) benches, (1)drinking fountain, 4-dog pots, 3-trash cans, observation Binoculars, dirt infill to several areas low spots, sod for to cover infill areas. Tree Service contractors to conduct select pruning of trees along slop that cannot be accomplished with town staff.	Cement Benches (6) Trash Can (3) D Fountain Binoculars Dog Pots (4)	\$ 1,200.00 \$ 9,180.00 \$ 4,803.00 \$ 3,750.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 1,544.00
		Landscape & Sod upgrades	Misc. Landscape	\$ 7,000.00 \$ 31,477.00
	Palmview	Install irrigation, bench/pad	Bench Cement Irrigation Dog Pot (1)	\$ 1,530.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 386.00
				TOTAL \$2,916.00
	Nature Park	Phase 1: Install gravel walking path, bench,	Gravel Bench Signage/Gate Trash cans (2)	\$ 1,900.00 \$ 1,530.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 3,202.00
		Phase 2: Pathway lights & entrance gates.	Lighting Gates (2)	\$ 3,000.00 \$ 7,332.00
	Palmetto/	Repair irrigation, install bench/pad, 2-dog	Bench Dog Pot Misc.	\$ 1,530.00 \$ 772.00 \$ 900.00
				TOTAL \$3,202.00
	Pine Park	Remove fountain, install new sod, remove and replace landscape plants and install tree.	Sod Shrubs Tree Irrigation Misc.	\$ 2,000.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 900.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 500.00
				TOTAL \$4,250.00
				\$ 49,177.00

PARK AMENITY PRICES

ITEM	COST	SHIPPING	TOTAL	ALL PARKS	Aggregate	VENDOR
Drinking	3,500	250	\$ 3,750.00	1	\$ 3,750.00	Bliss
Benches	1,240	290	\$ 1,530.00	8	\$ 12,240.00	Victor Stanley
Dog Pots	200	186	\$ 386.00	18	\$ 6,948.00	ET&T
Trash Cans	1,341	260	\$ 1,601.00	11	\$ 17,611.00	Victor Stanley
Bike Rack	300	75	\$ 375.00	2	\$ 750.00	Victor Stanley
Bike Rack	360	75	\$ 435.00	1	\$ 435.00	Belson/Uline
Bike Repair			\$ 900.00			

TOTAL COST \$ 41,734.00